503798175 04/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3844822

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	Name	Execution Date		
PASCAL BARNEOUD		06/14/2013		
VERONIQUE BLANCHARD		06/13/2013		
PHILIPPE DELAY-GOYET		06/13/2013		
MATHILDE LOPEZ GRANCHA		06/13/2013		
VERONIQUE MARY		06/14/2013		
JEAN MENAGER		06/13/2013		
THOMAS ROONEY		06/11/2013		
NATHALIE SCHUSSLER		06/11/2013		

Name:	Sanofi
Street Address:	54 rue La Boetie
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14872812

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(908)981-7830
	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	908-981-6762
Email:	GlobalPatent.eFlow@Sanofi.com
Correspondent Name:	BRIAN PRITCHETT
Address Line 1:	55 CORPORATE DRIVE
Address Line 2:	MAIL CODE: 55A-505A
Address Line 4:	BRIDGEWATER, NEW JERSEY 08807
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	US2012/023 US CNT2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN PRITCHETT
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Pritchett/

PATENT REEL: 038371 FRAME: 0980

DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2016
Total Attachments: 3 source=US2012-023USPSP_20130627 source=US2012-023USPSP_20130627 source=US2012-023USPSP_20130627	ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received and intending to be legally bound, I/we, the undersigned joint inventor(s) (Assignor(s)), sell, assign and transfer to SANOFI (Assignee), 54, **rue La Boétie, 75008 Paris, FRANCE**, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my/our entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to my/our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to this US application therefore, assigned Sanofi Docket No. US2012/023 US PSP

USE OF AN H3 RECEPTOR ANTAGONIST FOR THE TREATMENT OF ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE

and for all patent applications which claim priority to or are derived from said priority applications:

U.S. Provisional Application No.: 61/792,635; Filed: March 15, 2013

European Application No.: 12305415.7; Filed: April 6, 2012

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on said United States application, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country or patent organization, including, without limitation, continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said United States application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, reexaminations, pipelines and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same; and I/we hereby authorize and request the USPTO and any foreign patent authority or office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications or priorities as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

I/we state that I/we am/are an original inventor(s) of the claimed invention and authorize the filing of a patent application for the claimed invention.

I/we authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

I/we agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I/we covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed and that I/we will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

I/We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this assignment are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Title 18, United States code §1001.

Signed at on this 2013 day of (City, State and Nation) Signature: Pascal Barneoud Inventor's Name: Mailing Address: Paris, France Signed at Chilles Masarum on this <u>13</u> day of 2013 (City, State and Nation) Signature: Veronique Blånchard Inventor's Name: Mailing Address: Paris, France in this 2013 Signed at (City//State/and Nation) Signature: Inventor's Name: Philippe Delay-Govet Mailing Address: Paris, France

<u>Clifty</u> Martin on this <u>13</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2013 (City, State and Nation) Signed at _____ Signature: Inventor's Name: Mathilde Lopez Grancha Mailing Address: Paris, France <u>Ny ila jacin tanen this 14 day of _</u> Signed at _____ 2013 (City, State and Nation) Signature: Inventor's Name: Veronique Mary Mailing Address: Paris, France Signed at <u>//1 🧷 ,</u> 2013 (City, State and Nation) Signature: Inventor's Name: Jean Menager Mailing Address: Paris, France -Million on this UL day of Juni 2013 (City, State and Nation) Signature: Inventor's Name: **Thomas Rooney** Mailing Address: Paris, France _on this <u>______</u> day of <u>______</u> , 2013 Signed at (City, State and Nation) Signature: Inventor's Name: Nathalie Schussler Mailing Address: Paris, France